
Size
Loading 

Index
Load 

Capacity (kg)
Speed 
Rating

Standard
Rim

Section 
Width (mm)

Overall
Diameter (mm)

Max.
Pressure (kPa)

UTQG

185/55R15

195/50R15

195/55R15

195/50R16

205/45ZR17

215/45ZR17

225/45ZR18

235/40ZR18

86 XL

82

85

88 XL

88 XL

91 XL

95 XL

95 XL

530

475

515

560

560

615

690

690

V

V

V

V

W

W

W

W

6J

6J

6J

6J

7J

7J

7 1/2J

8 1/2J

194

201

201

201

206

213

225

241

585

577

595

602

616

626

659

645

340

300

300

340

340

340

340

340

280 A A

280 A A

280 A A

280 A A

280 A A

280 A A

280 A A

280 A A

DELIVER A THRILLING RIDE WITH MAXIMUM PRECISION

“A” Shape & Aggressive Groove
Aggressive and dynamic thread patterns don’t just deliver great looks – they also
deliver superb handling, increased handling stability provides powerful traction in dry
conditions.

Triple & Half Groove
Optimises overall rigidity and quickens initial steering response, take corners and
brake with more confidence and control on both wet and dry road surfaces.

Wide Centre Rib and Curved Groove Wall
Stiffens instantaneously in reaction to road conditions for greater driving
pleasure, strengthens lateral rigidity for precise cornering performance.

Pulse Groove and Silica Tread Compound
Provides better drainage and anti-hydroplaning performance,  improved fuel
efficiency and wet traction.


