



## "A" Shape & Aggressive Groove

Aggressive and dynamic thread patterns don't just deliver great looks – they also deliver superb handling, increased handling stability provides powerful traction in dry conditions.

### **Triple & Half Groove**

Optimises overall rigidity and quickens initial steering response, take corners and brake with more confidence and control on both wet and dry road surfaces.

### Wide Centre Rib and Curved Groove Wall

Stiffens instantaneously in reaction to road conditions for greater driving pleasure, strengthens lateral rigidity for precise cornering performance.

#### **Pulse Groove and Silica Tread Compound**

Provides better drainage and anti-hydroplaning performance, improved fuel efficiency and wet traction.

# **DELIVER A THRILLING RIDE WITH MAXIMUM PRECISION**

Size	Loading Index	Load Capacity (kg)	Speed Rating	Standard Rim	Section Width (mm)	Overall Diameter (mm)	Max. Pressure (kPa)	UTQG
			9					(
185/55R15	86 XL	530	V	6J	194	585	340	280 A A
195/50R15	82	475	V	6J	201	577	300	280 A A
195/55R15	85	515	V	6J	201	595	300	280 A A
195/50R16	88 XL	560	V	6J	201	602	340	280 A A
205/45zr17	88 XL	560	w	7J	206	616	340	280 A A
215/45zr17	91 XL	615	w	<b>7</b> J	213	626	340	280 A A
225/45zr18	95 XL	690	w	7 1/2J	225	659	340	280 A A
235/40ZR18	95 XL	690	w	8 1/2J	241	645	340	280 A A